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Final Stats Report for F19MON - MONDAY OPEN HANDI COMBO 

Report Date: 04/21/2020 
 

League Message 

HIGH AVERAGE SHOOTER MUST HAVE PLAYED 75% OF THE SEASON = 156 GAMES 

Steve Hittman - Fin n Feather - 180 games - 28.73 PPD 

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins 

Team Games Wins Losses Win % Matches MatchWins MatchLosse MatchTies MatchWin% 

1) DUGOUT 54 391 284 107 72.6 23 23 0 0 100.0 

2) BULL SHOOTER SALOON 391 242 149 61.9 23 14 9 0 60.9 

3) FIN N FEATHER 391 219 172 56.0 23 16 7 0 69.6 

4) CHUMLEYS PUB 391 216 175 55.2 23 13 10 0 56.5 

5) BOOSTERS WEST 391 208 183 53.2 23 11 12 0 47.8 

6) GARE BEARS 391 191 200 48.8 23 9 14 0 39.1 

7) RED WHITE AND BREWS 391 145 246 37.1 23 5 18 0 21.7 

8) McCARTY PARK BAR 391 59 332 15.1 23 1 22 0 4.3 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD: 

Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

BOOSTERS WEST 

JEFF ECKERT ☑  135 44 23.63 2.47 39679 2152 737 

CHRIS GUNDY N 9 3 22.72 3.17 2487 135 46 

AJ OTTOW N 9 2 22.61 2.34 2539 142 48 

MIKE PERLY N 27 6 21.87 2.48 7205 402 137 

CHRIS PERLEBERG ☑  198 53 20.65 2.36 51449 3148 1076 

JASON BAKER N 36 5 19.44 1.96 9043 596 202 

STEPHEN VAGNINI ☑  189 39 19.17 1.85 47534 3138 1070 

STEVE SNYDER ☑  189 38 19.06 1.86 46118 3066 1043 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4        

BULL SHOOTER SALOON 

SCOTT MIOKOVICH N 54 23 26.34 3.00 15277 741 255 

ANDY MOCZYDLOWSKI N 153 67 26.04 2.78 46169 2218 765 

CRAIG LINDOW ☑  135 43 24.51 2.74 39966 2007 688 
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Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

DOUG DEXTER N 81 24 23.78 2.06 22870 1237 423 

JOE BEDNARSKI N 90 30 21.94 2.70 24567 1376 474 

LAUREN GUMIENY N 90 20 21.08 2.14 22909 1389 472 

SAM DEXTER ☑  63 10 18.66 1.94 13969 935 316 

JEFF BAUER ☑  126 16 18.12 1.86 29417 2006 682 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3        

CHUMLEYS PUB 

ADAM KOHL N 72 29 25.24 2.51 21752 1101 376 

GREG JAZDZEWSKI ☑  99 27 22.60 2.06 26741 1525 522 

GEOFF SCHULTZ ☑  108 29 22.32 2.24 29610 1697 580 

MATT MILES ☑  81 31 21.89 2.69 22488 1260 432 

SCOTT HERDER ☑  90 19 20.07 2.32 22730 1413 483 

MATT WEAVER N 72 13 19.37 1.84 18115 1166 393 

GARRETT MOELK ☑  63 24 19.25 1.68 17367 1157 395 

ADAM ERNST ☑  135 22 17.73 1.83 30861 2188 745 

KAYLA MOORE N 72 12 15.68 1.63 17085 1360 465 

NDA Sanctions pulled:         

DUGOUT 54 

GARY THUNDERCLOUD N 54 20 26.23 2.78 16923 812 277 

BRANT THUNDERCLOUD ☑  153 54 25.96 2.79 45590 2202 757 

SEAN BAUMANN N 18 4 25.86 3.62 5386 245 84 

KEITH RADKE N 36 16 25.79 3.11 10744 503 172 

SCOTT WHITMER N 180 70 25.45 2.94 53043 2574 884 

LEE BORESON N 99 33 25.23 2.62 29234 1461 499 

JEREMY GROSS N 108 38 23.66 2.50 29980 1609 551 

ERIC GELDMEYER N 90 30 21.66 2.53 23502 1341 463 

JUSTIN DUELL N 45 12 21.52 2.35 12145 692 237 

KYLE THUNDERCLOUD N 27 6 17.99 2.18 6065 416 141 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 1        

FIN N FEATHER 

STEVE HITTMAN ☑  180 92 28.73 3.22 60127 2647 929 

TRAVIS WELCH ☑  189 53 19.63 2.16 46629 3015 1033 

CARLY JANKE ☑  198 45 19.62 1.98 46386 2987 1019 

ALEX JANKE ☑  198 28 18.37 1.91 45405 3172 1074 

NICK WITH N 27 1 14.76 1.19 3912 345 116 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4        

GARE BEARS 

LEROY WARE N 27 8 23.85 2.58 7038 374 129 

JUSTICE B ☑  126 45 21.98 2.11 36951 2207 761 

FRED LEWIS ☑  207 60 21.27 2.48 56399 3351 1147 

LUIS RIOS N 27 5 20.57 2.38 6489 403 137 

BASE RAMESSAR ☑  207 46 18.40 1.89 50445 3433 1171 

NICOLE BENTON N 9 2 16.81 1.67 2681 198 69 

TIM MURRY N 9 1 16.31 1.93 1872 147 49 

NICOLE JOHNSON ☑  162 21 15.87 1.53 35675 2832 968 

RENZO MCCLAIN N 9 1 15.39 2.07 1542 125 42 

SHARION LEWIS N 45 2 14.93 1.48 8799 739 253 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4        



Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

McCARTY PARK BAR 

LANE LEE N 9 3 19.57 1.59 2504 159 55 

BERTO G N 27 3 15.85 1.94 6228 487 163 

ANNA ULRICH N 27 1 15.56 1.11 5774 471 159 

MEL PETERSON N 27 2 15.24 1.17 6496 543 188 

ALAINA SNEESBY ☑  198 23 15.18 1.49 42079 3536 1209 

VENESSA DeGEORGE HILL ☑  54 3 15.16 1.66 10686 891 299 

JESSICA RODRIGUEZ ☑  54 4 14.97 1.38 11483 958 321 

MICHELLE NELSON N 45 3 14.86 1.27 9197 786 266 

JESSICA GONZALEZ ☑  108 1 14.49 1.16 21082 1844 625 

AMANDA AVILA ☑  207 14 14.30 1.31 40452 3641 1239 

PENNI WALCZYK ☑  54 2 14.18 1.02 10343 925 311 

RUTH ALVAREZ N 18 0 13.99 1.11 3398 318 111 

NDA Sanctions pulled:         

RED WHITE AND BREWS 

RJ BUTH N 189 47 20.41 2.29 50677 3099 1056 

RICK KLEIN ☑  207 32 19.25 1.95 52506 3452 1179 

ERIC MILLARD N 171 40 19.17 2.00 42203 2765 941 

ALLEN MAUERMANN N 54 6 18.99 1.78 13677 909 307 

JOHN WENNINGER ☑  207 20 15.61 1.64 43161 3548 1202 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 2        

{Substitutes} 

JOSH CHRISTIAN N 9 0 18.36 1.93 2075 150 50 

JENI TOMCZAK N 9 1 14.08 1.71 1628 147 50 

Team Totals: N 18 1 16.22 1.83 3703 297 100 

All X01 games, sorted by PPD: 

Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

STEVE HITTMAN FIN N FEATHER 140 72 28.73 78 212 1 25 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 

SCOTT MIOKOVICH BULL SHOOTER SALOON 42 19 26.34 14 51 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 

GARY THUNDERCLOUD DUGOUT 54 42 14 26.23 15 59 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANDY MOCZYDLOWSKI BULL SHOOTER SALOON 119 49 26.04 33 155 1 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 3 

BRANT THUNDERCLOUD DUGOUT 54 119 40 25.96 33 154 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 2 3 

SEAN BAUMANN DUGOUT 54 14 3 25.86 2 18 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KEITH RADKE DUGOUT 54 28 12 25.79 5 33 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCOTT WHITMER DUGOUT 54 140 50 25.45 39 169 1 11 17 0 0 0 0 1 1 

ADAM KOHL CHUMLEYS PUB 56 23 25.24 12 62 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 

LEE BORESON DUGOUT 54 77 26 25.23 19 101 0 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CRAIG LINDOW BULL SHOOTER SALOON 105 34 24.51 27 114 1 7 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 

LEROY WARE GARE BEARS 21 6 23.85 4 21 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DOUG DEXTER BULL SHOOTER SALOON 63 21 23.78 14 68 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 

JEREMY GROSS DUGOUT 54 84 28 23.66 21 81 0 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEFF ECKERT BOOSTERS WEST 105 35 23.63 24 112 0 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 

CHRIS GUNDY BOOSTERS WEST 7 1 22.72 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AJ OTTOW BOOSTERS WEST 7 2 22.61 0 10 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GREG JAZDZEWSKI CHUMLEYS PUB 77 22 22.60 14 72 0 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 

GEOFF SCHULTZ CHUMLEYS PUB 84 20 22.32 17 75 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JUSTICE B GARE BEARS 98 36 21.98 19 94 1 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

JOE BEDNARSKI BULL SHOOTER SALOON 70 20 21.94 11 60 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 

MATT MILES CHUMLEYS PUB 63 25 21.89 9 61 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE PERLY BOOSTERS WEST 21 4 21.87 1 21 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERIC GELDMEYER DUGOUT 54 70 22 21.66 10 59 1 8 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 

JUSTIN DUELL DUGOUT 54 35 7 21.52 3 33 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 

FRED LEWIS GARE BEARS 161 42 21.27 16 143 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LAUREN GUMIENY BULL SHOOTER SALOON 70 17 21.08 16 48 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CHRIS PERLEBERG BOOSTERS WEST 154 41 20.65 15 121 1 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LUIS RIOS GARE BEARS 21 4 20.57 4 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RJ BUTH RED WHITE AND BREWS 147 38 20.41 23 114 1 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCOTT HERDER CHUMLEYS PUB 70 15 20.07 4 52 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TRAVIS WELCH FIN N FEATHER 147 41 19.63 12 99 0 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CARLY JANKE FIN N FEATHER 154 32 19.62 8 93 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 

LANE LEE McCARTY PARK BAR 7 3 19.57 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JASON BAKER BOOSTERS WEST 28 5 19.44 1 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MATT WEAVER CHUMLEYS PUB 56 11 19.37 2 30 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 

GARRETT MOELK CHUMLEYS PUB 49 17 19.25 6 31 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RICK KLEIN RED WHITE AND BREWS 161 26 19.25 7 108 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEPHEN VAGNINI BOOSTERS WEST 147 31 19.17 12 89 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERIC MILLARD RED WHITE AND BREWS 133 30 19.17 9 88 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEVE SNYDER BOOSTERS WEST 147 28 19.06 7 96 1 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ALLEN MAUERMANN RED WHITE AND BREWS 42 5 18.99 3 28 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SAM DEXTER BULL SHOOTER SALOON 49 7 18.66 3 18 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

BASE RAMESSAR GARE BEARS 161 36 18.40 6 99 0 3 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ALEX JANKE FIN N FEATHER 154 21 18.37 10 70 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 

JOSH CHRISTIAN {Substitutes} 7 0 18.36 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEFF BAUER BULL SHOOTER SALOON 98 14 18.12 6 51 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 

KYLE THUNDERCLOUD DUGOUT 54 21 5 17.99 1 9 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ADAM ERNST CHUMLEYS PUB 105 16 17.73 3 46 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NICOLE BENTON GARE BEARS 7 2 16.81 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TIM MURRY GARE BEARS 7 0 16.31 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NICOLE JOHNSON GARE BEARS 126 14 15.87 1 28 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BERTO G McCARTY PARK BAR 21 3 15.85 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KAYLA MOORE CHUMLEYS PUB 56 9 15.68 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOHN WENNINGER RED WHITE AND BREWS 161 15 15.61 2 48 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANNA ULRICH McCARTY PARK BAR 21 1 15.56 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RENZO MCCLAIN GARE BEARS 7 0 15.39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MEL PETERSON McCARTY PARK BAR 21 2 15.24 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ALAINA SNEESBY McCARTY PARK BAR 154 21 15.18 2 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

VENESSA DeGEORGE HILL McCARTY PARK BAR 42 3 15.16 1 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JESSICA RODRIGUEZ McCARTY PARK BAR 42 3 14.97 1 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SHARION LEWIS GARE BEARS 35 2 14.93 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MICHELLE NELSON McCARTY PARK BAR 35 3 14.86 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NICK WITH FIN N FEATHER 21 0 14.76 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JESSICA GONZALEZ McCARTY PARK BAR 84 1 14.49 1 18 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AMANDA AVILA McCARTY PARK BAR 161 11 14.30 0 21 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PENNI WALCZYK McCARTY PARK BAR 42 1 14.18 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JENI TOMCZAK {Substitutes} 7 0 14.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RUTH ALVAREZ McCARTY PARK BAR 14 0 13.99 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR: 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

SEAN BAUMANN DUGOUT 54 4 1 3.62 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 

STEVE HITTMAN FIN N FEATHER 40 20 3.22 12 0 1 21 11 18 0 1 

CHRIS GUNDY BOOSTERS WEST 2 2 3.17 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 

KEITH RADKE DUGOUT 54 8 4 3.11 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 

SCOTT MIOKOVICH BULL SHOOTER SALOON 12 4 3.00 2 1 0 9 3 3 0 0 

SCOTT WHITMER DUGOUT 54 40 20 2.94 14 3 0 23 12 4 0 0 

BRANT THUNDERCLOUD DUGOUT 54 34 14 2.79 14 0 0 19 7 9 0 1 

ANDY MOCZYDLOWSKI BULL SHOOTER SALOON 34 18 2.78 8 0 1 8 7 6 0 0 

GARY THUNDERCLOUD DUGOUT 54 12 6 2.78 4 0 0 11 1 2 0 0 

CRAIG LINDOW BULL SHOOTER SALOON 30 9 2.74 12 0 0 12 10 3 0 1 

JOE BEDNARSKI BULL SHOOTER SALOON 20 10 2.70 8 1 0 7 6 4 0 0 

MATT MILES CHUMLEYS PUB 18 6 2.69 5 2 0 6 4 5 0 0 

LEE BORESON DUGOUT 54 22 7 2.62 11 0 0 15 1 4 0 0 

LEROY WARE GARE BEARS 6 2 2.58 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 

ERIC GELDMEYER DUGOUT 54 20 8 2.53 9 1 0 9 1 1 0 0 

ADAM KOHL CHUMLEYS PUB 16 6 2.51 4 0 0 8 3 0 0 1 

JEREMY GROSS DUGOUT 54 24 10 2.50 9 2 0 7 6 1 2 1 

MIKE PERLY BOOSTERS WEST 6 2 2.48 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 

FRED LEWIS GARE BEARS 46 18 2.48 10 2 2 18 8 6 0 0 

JEFF ECKERT BOOSTERS WEST 30 9 2.47 6 5 0 12 7 4 1 0 

LUIS RIOS GARE BEARS 6 1 2.38 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 

CHRIS PERLEBERG BOOSTERS WEST 44 12 2.36 10 0 0 16 9 5 0 0 

JUSTIN DUELL DUGOUT 54 10 5 2.35 5 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 

AJ OTTOW BOOSTERS WEST 2 0 2.34 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCOTT HERDER CHUMLEYS PUB 20 4 2.32 8 0 0 7 1 4 0 0 

RJ BUTH RED WHITE AND BREWS 42 9 2.29 11 0 0 13 10 2 0 0 

GEOFF SCHULTZ CHUMLEYS PUB 24 9 2.24 6 3 0 5 5 3 0 0 

KYLE THUNDERCLOUD DUGOUT 54 6 1 2.18 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

TRAVIS WELCH FIN N FEATHER 42 12 2.16 6 1 0 12 2 3 0 0 

LAUREN GUMIENY BULL SHOOTER SALOON 20 3 2.14 5 1 0 6 4 3 0 0 

JUSTICE B GARE BEARS 28 9 2.11 4 2 0 7 1 3 2 0 

RENZO MCCLAIN GARE BEARS 2 1 2.07 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DOUG DEXTER BULL SHOOTER SALOON 18 3 2.06 5 1 0 7 1 0 0 0 

GREG JAZDZEWSKI CHUMLEYS PUB 22 5 2.06 5 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 

ERIC MILLARD RED WHITE AND BREWS 38 10 2.00 5 0 0 8 5 2 0 0 

CARLY JANKE FIN N FEATHER 44 13 1.98 20 1 0 7 4 2 0 0 

JASON BAKER BOOSTERS WEST 8 0 1.96 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 

RICK KLEIN RED WHITE AND BREWS 46 6 1.95 5 2 0 19 3 0 0 0 

BERTO G McCARTY PARK BAR 6 0 1.94 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

SAM DEXTER BULL SHOOTER SALOON 14 3 1.94 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

JOSH CHRISTIAN {Substitutes} 2 0 1.93 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TIM MURRY GARE BEARS 2 1 1.93 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ALEX JANKE FIN N FEATHER 44 7 1.91 13 0 0 11 1 0 1 0 

BASE RAMESSAR GARE BEARS 46 10 1.89 19 0 0 12 1 2 0 0 

JEFF BAUER BULL SHOOTER SALOON 28 2 1.86 10 1 0 3 4 2 0 0 

STEVE SNYDER BOOSTERS WEST 42 10 1.86 10 3 0 7 2 1 0 0 

STEPHEN VAGNINI BOOSTERS WEST 42 8 1.85 13 0 0 10 1 2 0 0 

MATT WEAVER CHUMLEYS PUB 16 2 1.84 3 1 0 5 3 0 0 0 

ADAM ERNST CHUMLEYS PUB 30 6 1.83 9 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

ALLEN MAUERMANN RED WHITE AND BREWS 12 1 1.78 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

JENI TOMCZAK {Substitutes} 2 1 1.71 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

GARRETT MOELK CHUMLEYS PUB 14 7 1.68 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

NICOLE BENTON GARE BEARS 2 0 1.67 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

VENESSA DeGEORGE HILL McCARTY PARK BAR 12 0 1.66 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 

JOHN WENNINGER RED WHITE AND BREWS 46 5 1.64 6 0 0 8 3 1 0 0 

KAYLA MOORE CHUMLEYS PUB 16 3 1.63 7 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

LANE LEE McCARTY PARK BAR 2 0 1.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NICOLE JOHNSON GARE BEARS 36 7 1.53 7 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 

ALAINA SNEESBY McCARTY PARK BAR 44 2 1.49 3 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

SHARION LEWIS GARE BEARS 10 0 1.48 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

JESSICA RODRIGUEZ McCARTY PARK BAR 12 1 1.38 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

AMANDA AVILA McCARTY PARK BAR 46 3 1.31 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

MICHELLE NELSON McCARTY PARK BAR 10 0 1.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NICK WITH FIN N FEATHER 6 1 1.19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MEL PETERSON McCARTY PARK BAR 6 0 1.17 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

JESSICA GONZALEZ McCARTY PARK BAR 24 0 1.16 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 

RUTH ALVAREZ McCARTY PARK BAR 4 0 1.11 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

ANNA ULRICH McCARTY PARK BAR 6 0 1.11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

PENNI WALCZYK McCARTY PARK BAR 12 1 1.02 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 
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